CH \$140.00 35506

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/12/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Willbros Engineers, LLC
Street Address:	4400 Post Oak Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3550647	WINK
Registration Number:	3573136	WINK
Registration Number:	3561558	WINK
Registration Number:	3550648	
Registration Number:	3580983	WINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: shill@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sean M. Hill

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 2: Vinson & Elkins LLP
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAN177-81008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean M. Hill
SIGNATURE:	/Sean M. Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0814

900327823

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wilbros Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Wilbros Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0815

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of June $\frac{1^2}{2}$, 2015, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent ("Agent"), having an office at 901 Main Street, 11th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75202.

WHEREAS, Agent and Willbros Engineers, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company (f/k/a Wink Companies, LLC) ("Grantor"), are parties to (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Agreement") dated as of August 7, 2013, recorded on August 20, 2013, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 5094, Frame No. 0677, whereby Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in and to the "Trademark Collateral" (as defined in the Trademark Agreement) of Grantor, as identified and/or described in the Trademark Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to release its security interests granted in the Trademark Agreement insofar and only insofar as such interests relate to the Trademark Collateral of Grantor, including, but not limited to those identified and/or described in the <u>Annex</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all security interests in the Released Trademarks it had or may ever have. For the sake of clarity, said release of security interests in the Released Trademarks shall reassign to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks.

The second second second	PARTITION NO.	2000	200
I INTON	1117YC	4 W 1 1 1 1 1	
L/ailli.	JULIE	1 201	ان

STATE OF TEXAS

My commission expires:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Ву:	Kaya	<u>Z</u>	Pau	<i>"\</i> _	الميس
	Laura Parris Vice Preside	ent			
)				

COUNTY OF DALLAS

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this day of June, 2015, personally appeared Laura Parrish to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that she is a Vice President of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent and she acknowledged such instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

JENNIFER CURREY
Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 08-08-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0816

Annex

Trademarks/Service marks granted by the US Patent and Trademark Office:

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Date of Registration	Registration Number	Country
Wink Companies, LLC, now known as Willbros Engineers, LLC	WINK	12/23/2008	3,550,647	USA
Wink Companies, LLC, now known as Willbros Engineers, LLC	(Flag + WINK)	2/10/2009	3,573,136	USA
Wink Companies, LLC, now known as Willbros Engineers, LLC	E Wink (Flag + WINK)	1/13/2009	3,561,558	USA
Wink Companies, LLC, now known as Willbros Engineers, LLC	(Flag Only)	12/23/2008	3,550,648	USA
Wink Companies, LLC, now known as Willbros Engineers, LLC	WINK (WINK under Flag)	2/24/2009	3,580,983	USA

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/15/2015 REEL: 005552 FRAME: 0817